FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) 1-31-92

10-09-2001



Attorney Docket :35825.0004

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

CORESCTED: NON-RECURSOR 215

J1772689

- \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
	e attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Hydra-Stop, Inc.	Pitometer Associates, Inc. 580 Virginia Avenue Ft. Washington, PA 19034
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other: Execution Date: O5/31/2000	[] Individual(s) citizenship: [] Association: [] General Partnership: [] Limited Partnership: [x] Corporation-State: New Jersey [] Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S.A., a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes; [] No [Designations must be a separate document from Assignment]
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s): 76/036,502 76/036,235	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 2,008,762 2,008,671 2,008,670 1,587,428 2,113,391 2,008,669 2,011,999 2,010,187 1,862,243 1,862,261 1,860,664 1,859,468
Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [14]
Joseph. Washington, Esquire MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS, LLP 1800 M Street Washington, DC 20036 Telephone: 202.467.7965 Facsimile: 202.467.7652 E-Mail: jwashington@morganlewis.com	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Cal. 1 × \$40.00 = \$ 40.00 13 × \$25.00 = \$ 325.00 [x] Check enclosed [x] Deficiencies Authorized to be charged to deposit account
10/05/2001 BTBN11 00000139 76036502	8. Deposit account number: 13-4520
91 FC:1481 40.00 0 92 FC:1482 325.00 0 DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true of the original document.	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Joseph E. Washington Name of Person Signing Signature	October 2, 2001 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [8]
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hydra-Stop, Inc., an Illinois corporation ("HSI"), is the owner of certain trademarks, service marks, tradenames and applications for the same;

WHEREAS, Pitometer Associates, Inc., is a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of New Jersey (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, HSI has agreed to assign and transfer and does hereby assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:

- (a) all of the right, title and interest that HSI owns in and to the trademarks, servicemarks, tradenames, and applications for same listed on Exhibit A (attached hereto and made a part hereof), registered and unregistered, common law and statutory, and all goodwill associated with the foregoing, in the United States (and state jurisdictions thereof) and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for the foregoing) which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed and exclusively as they would have been by HSI had this assignment and transfer not occurred;
- (b) all causes of action for past, present and future infringements of such trademarks, servicemarks, tradenames, and applications for same;

HSI further agrees to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as may be deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain such trademarks, servicemarks, and tradenames in any and all countries.

The undersigned does hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the trademark offices of all other countries of the world to issue any and all trademark and servicemark registrations that may be granted upon any of the said applications, to ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the entire interest herein.

Austin: 125608

Received Jun-28-01 11:05

From-D

To-MORGAN LEWIS PHILA 2 Page 03

In witness whereof, the undersigned have hereunto executed this document on the day and year set forth below.

HYDRA-STOP, INC.

By:

Kesin P. Murphy
President

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me the undersigned notary on this also day of Nay. 2000, by Kevin P. Murphy, as the President of Hydra-Stop, Inc., and on behalf thereof.

Notary Public for the State of ILLINOIS

Name: Deal Deal Deal County of Count

Joan Drozd
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Exp. 09/30/2000

Exhibit A

Hydra-Stop, Inc. Trademark Schedule

I. Registered Trademarks

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods	Owner
HYDRA-BOX	2,008,762	10/15/96	Industrial tapping & line stopping equipment, namely metal manually-operated valves and parts thereof, for fluid-conveying lines	Hydra-Stop, Inc.
HYDRA-BULLET	2,008,671	10/15/96	Industrial tapping & line stopping equipment, namely metal manually-operated valves and parts thereof, for fluid-conveying lines	Hydra-Stop, Inc.
HYDRA-JET	2,008,670	10/15/96	Industrial tapping & line stopping equipment, namely metal manually-operated valves and parts thereof, for fluid-conveying lines	Hydra-Stop, Inc.
HYDRA-STOP	1,587,428	3/20/90	Industrial tapping & line stopping equipment, namely metal manually-operated valves and parts thereof, for fluid-conveying lines	Hydra-Stop, Inc.
HYDRA-TAP	2,113,391	11/18/97	Industrial tapping & line stopping equipment, namely metal manually-operated valves and parts thereof, for fluid-conveying lines	Hydra-Stop, Inc.
HYDRA-TURN	2,008,669	1.0/25/96	Industrial tapping & line stopping equipment, namely metal manually-operated valves and parts thereof, for fluid-conveying lines	Hydra-Stop, Inc.

1016674.1 52600 1337C 98436751

To-MORGAN LEWIS PHILA 2 Page 05
TRADEMARK

REEL: 002379 FRAME: 0667

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods	Owner
INSTA-VALVE	2,011,999	10/29/96	Industrial tapping & line stopping equipment, namely metal manually-operated valves and parts thereof, for fluid-conveying lines	Hydra-Stop, Inc.
SAV-A-VALVE	2,010,187	1 0/2 2/96	Industrial tapping & line stopping equipment, namely metal manually-operated valves and parts thereof, for fluid-conveying lines	Hydra-Stop, Inc.
DESIGN ONLY	1,862,243	11/15/94	Industrial tapping & line stopping equipment, namely metal manually-operated valves and parts thereof, for fluid-conveying lines	Hydra-Stop, Inc.
DESIGN ONLY	1.862,261	11/15/94	Industrial machine for tapping & selectively stopping fluid in fluid conveying lines	Hydra-Stop, Inc.
WE STOP THE WORLD	1.860.664	11/1/94	Industrial tapping & linc stopping equipment, namely metal manually-operated valves and parts thereof, for fluid-conveying lines	Hydra-Stop, Inc.
WE STOP THE WORLD	1,859,468	10/25/94	Industrial machine for tapping & selectively stopping fluid in fluid conveying lines	Hydra-Stop, Inc.

1016674.1 52600 1337C 98436751

Received Jun-28-01 11:05 From-0

To-MORGAN LEWIS PHILA 2 Page 06

TRADEMARK REEL: 002379 FRAME: 0668

II. To Be Filed Applications

Trademark	Date to be Filed	Goods	Owner
VALVE TRACKER	4/28/00	Hand held scanner and data recorder for use in management and maintenance of fluid conveying lines	Hydra-Stop, Inc.
HYDRANT TRACKER	4/28/00	Hand held scanner and data recorder for use in management and maintenance of fluid conveying lines	Hydra-Stop, Inc.

1016674.1 52600 1337C 98436751

Received Jun-28-01 11:05

RECORDED: 06/28/2001

From-O

To-MORGAN LEWIS PHILA 2 Page 07

TRADEMARK REEL: 002379 FRAME: 0669